Capital element of finance lease rental payments 0 0 (89) 0 0 (89) (89) Capital element of finance lease rental payments

0 0 0 (1,517) 0 (1,517) (1,517) Capital element of Private Finance Obligations

(7) 0 0 (14) 0 0 (21) (21) Interest element of finance lease rental payments

0 0 0 (6,070) 0 (6,070) (6,070) Interest element of Private Finance Initiative obligations

0 0 0 0 0 (3,790) (3,790) (3,790) PDC Dividend paid

NET CASH INFLOW/(OUTFLOW) FROM FINANCING (3,790) (7) 0 0 (103) (7,587) (3,790) (11,487) (11,487) Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities

INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH (3,318) (7) 0 0 (103) (7,587) (3,790) (11,487) (3,318) Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

39,898 Cash and Cash equivalents at 1 April 2008

36,580 Cash and Cash equivalents at 31 March 2009

 155

Reconciliation of UK GAAP Income and Expenditure to IFRS Statement of Compehensive Contract

GROUP INCOME AND

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

UK GAAP

IAS 1 IAS 17

IFRIC 4

SIC 15

SIC 27

IAS 19 IFRIC 12 Other Total

IFRS Restated

GROUP INCOME AND

EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

31/03/2009 31/03/2009

£000 £000

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACCOUNT

STATEMENT OF

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Income from Activites 167,966 50,942 0 0 0 0 50,942 218,908 Operating Income

Other Operating Income 50,933 0 0 0 0 0 0

Operating Expenses (207,576) (423) (12) 473 (38,493) 0 (38,455) (246,031) Operating Expenses

OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) 11,323
(27,123)

OPERATING SURPLUS / (DEFICIT)

FINANCE COSTS

1,329 0 0 0 0 1,329 1,329 Finance income

0 (21) 0 (6,070) 0 (6,091) (6,091) Finance expense - financial liabilities

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finance expense - unwinding of

discount on provisions

(3,790) 0 0 0 (3,790) (3,790) PDC Dividends payable

Profit / (loss) on disposal of fixed

asssets
(414)

414 0 0 0 0 414

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) BEFORE

INTEREST
10,909

(8,552) NET FINANCE COSTS

Finance Income 1,329 (1,329) 0 (1,329) 0

Finance costs - interest expense (7) 7 7 0

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) BEFORE

TAXATION & MI
12,231

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) AFTER

TAXATION & MI
12,231

PDC dividends payable (3,790) 3,790 0 3,790 0

RETAINED SURPLUS FOR THE

YEAR
8,441

(35,675)

Surplus/(Deficit) from continuing

operations

(35,675)

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE

YEAR

STATEMENT OF RECOGNISED

GAINS AND LOSSES

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE

INCOME

Surplus/(deficit) for the financial year

before dividend payments
12,231

Increase in the donated asset reserve

due to receipt of donated assets
103

0 103

Increase in the donated asset

reserve due to receipt of donated

assets

Reduction in the donated asset

reserve due to depreciation,

impairment, and/or disposal of donated

assets

(360)

0 (360)

Reduction in the donated asset